(HA-90-34) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00500 ADOPTED ON APRIL 24, 1990

WHEREAS, on September 12, 1989, the Housing Authority considered and adopted the FY90 Housing Commission budget; and WHEREAS, on April 16, 1990, the Housing Commission considered and approved submitting a budget revision to the Housing Authority for adoption; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that the Housing Commission budget revision for Fiscal Year 1990, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Deputy Secretary of the Housing Authority as Document No. 00472, be and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 04/20/90 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-90-34 Form=ha.nt